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PROPOSED FOUL MANHOLE

PROPOSED FOUL SEWER

PROPOSED STORM MANHOLE

PROPOSED STORM SEWER

PROPOSED PETROL INTERCEPTOR

PROPOSED COMBINED SEWER

EXISTING COMBINED SEWER

LEGEND

PROPOSED SITE DRAINAGE LAYOUT
SCALE 1:200

PROPOSED STORM AJ

PROPOSED FOUL AJ

CONNECT TO EXISTING IRISH
WATER NETWORK

PROPOSED ??m³ OFFLINE
ATTENUATION TANK

HYDROBRAKE FLOW RESTRICTOR
FITTED ON OUTFALL OF PROPOSED
MANHOLE TO RESTRICT FLOW TO 2 L/S

PIPE   COVER CHART:  WITHOUT CONCRETE ENCASEMENT

LOCATION:                            MIN.COVER.

SEWERS IN ROAD
SEWERS IN OPEN SPACES
NOT ADJACENT TO ROADS
SEWERS IN GARDENS
WATERMAINS ALL LOCATIONS
WATER SERVICES ALL LOCATONS
ELEC/ESB CABLE DUCTS IN ROADWAY
ELEC/ESB CABLE DUCTS IN FOOTPATHS
NATURAL GAS MAINS IN ROADWAYS
NATURAL GAS MAINS IN FOOTPATHS
TELECOM DUCTS IN ROADWAYS
TELECOM DUCTS IN FOOTPATHS
CABLE TV DUCTS IN ROADS & FOOTPATHS

1200
-
900
600
900
600
900
500
800
600 
750
350
450

WATER TEST:
FOUL & STORM SEWERS SHOULD BE TESTED FOR A MIN OF 30 MINUTES, UNDER A
HEAD OF NOT LESS THAN 1M OR GREATER THAN  2.5M

OVER THE HIGHEST POINT ON THE LINE UNDER TEST; THE PIPELINE SHOULD
'STAND' FOR A PERIOD 2 HOURS AFTER FILLING AND TOPPED UP AS NECESSARY
BEFORE COMMENCING THE TEST.
THE MAXIMUM AMOUNT OF WATER LOSS SHOULD BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL
AUTHORITY GUIDELINES

AN AIR TEST MAY BE CARRIED OUT IN LIEU OF THE ABOVE
AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL AUTHORITY  GUIDELINES

AT TIME OF COMPLETION THE DEVELOPER SHOULD ENSURE THAT ALL DRAINS
WITHIN THE SITE ARE CLEAN AND FREE OF OBSTRUCTIONS

A CONDITION SURVEY SHOULD ALSO BE CARRIED OUT VIA CCTV
FOOTAGE AND PRESENTED TO THE LOCAL AUTHORITY PRIOR TO SITE HANDOVER

GENERAL
1) COPYRIGHT AND OWNERSHIP OF THIS DRAWING IS VESTED IN
HORGANLYNCH, WHOSE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT IS REQUIRED FOR ITS
USE, REPRODUCTION OR FOR PUBLICATION.

2) THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL RELEVANT
ARCHITECT'S, SERVICES ENGINEER'S AND HORGAN LYNCH DRAWINGS,
DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

3) ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE CHECKED ON SITE AND ANY DISCREPANCY TO BE
REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT / ENGINEER.  FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY TO
BE USED, DRAWINGS NOT TO BE SCALED. ALL LEVELS ARE STRUCTURAL
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL WASTEWATER DETAILS & LAYOUT ARE TO COMPLY
WITH AND BE ADOPTED FROM THE IRISH WATER -
CONNECTION AND DEVELOPER SERVICES DOCUMENT FOR
WASTEWATER INFRASTRUCTURE STANDARD DETAILS. REF
TO IRISH WATER DOCUMENT No IW-CDS-5030 & CODE OF
PRACTICE FOR WASTEWATER DOCUMENT IW-CDS-5030
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PROPOSED SLUICE VALVE

PROPOSED AIR VALVE

PROPOSED THRUST BLOCK

PROPOSED 100Ø HDPE WATERMAIN

LEGEND

PROPOSED WATERMAIN  LAYOUT
SCALE 1:200

PROPOSED WATER METER

PROPOSED MANIFOLD METER CHAMBER

CONNECT TO EXISTING LOCAL
AUTHORITY WATERMAIN

DEVELOPMENT BULK METER

MANIFOLD METER CHAMBER TO
APARTMENT BUILDING

EXISTING LOCAL AUTHORITY WATERMAIN

ALL WATER-SUPPLY DETAILS & LAYOUT ARE TO COMPLY
WITH AND BE ADOPTED FROM THE IRISH WATER -
CONNECTION AND DEVELOPER SERVICES DOCUMENT FOR
WATER INFRASTRUCTURE STANDARD DETAILS. REF TO
IRISH WATER DOCUMENT No IW-CDS-5020 AND CODE OF
PRACTICE DOCUMENT IW-CDS-5020

GENERAL
1) COPYRIGHT AND OWNERSHIP OF THIS DRAWING IS VESTED IN
HORGANLYNCH, WHOSE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT IS REQUIRED FOR ITS
USE, REPRODUCTION OR FOR PUBLICATION.

2) THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL RELEVANT
ARCHITECT'S, SERVICES ENGINEER'S AND HORGAN LYNCH DRAWINGS,
DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

3) ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE CHECKED ON SITE AND ANY DISCREPANCY TO BE
REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT / ENGINEER.  FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY TO
BE USED, DRAWINGS NOT TO BE SCALED. ALL LEVELS ARE STRUCTURAL
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

PIPE   COVER CHART:  WITHOUT CONCRETE ENCASEMENT

LOCATION:                            MIN.COVER.

SEWERS IN ROAD
SEWERS IN OPEN SPACES
NOT ADJACENT TO ROADS
SEWERS IN GARDENS
WATERMAINS ALL LOCATIONS
WATER SERVICES ALL LOCATONS
ELEC/ESB CABLE DUCTS IN ROADWAY
ELEC/ESB CABLE DUCTS IN FOOTPATHS
NATURAL GAS MAINS IN ROADWAYS
NATURAL GAS MAINS IN FOOTPATHS
TELECOM DUCTS IN ROADWAYS
TELECOM DUCTS IN FOOTPATHS
CABLE TV DUCTS IN ROADS & FOOTPATHS
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A 04.10.18KL ISSUED FOR INFORMATION

B 08.10.18KL ARCHITECTS BACKGROUND UPDATED - REISSUED FOR INFORMATION
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Overall Width 2.180m
Overall Body Height 3.452m
Min Body Ground Clearance 0.337m
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Lock-to-lock time 6.00s
Curb to Curb Turning Radius 7.910m
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A 19.02.19KL ISSUED FOR INFORMATION

PROPOSED HYDRANT LOCATION TO BE POSITIONED -
MAXIMUM 30m FROM ROAD ACCESS / FIRE TENDER
ACCESS POINT.
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ACCESS BEND
CLEANING EYE

45° BRANCH

BACKDROP MANHOLE
SCALE 1:25

.

VERTICAL PIPE TO SUIT

INSTALL PROPRIETARY STEPS WHERE DEPTH
EXCEEDS 900mm

150mm C20 CONC. SURROUND

45° SHORT RADIUS BEND

SHORT GULLY RADIUS BEND

APPROVED COVER AND FRAME  SEE NOTE 6.

BED & HAUNCH FRAME IN 1:3 MORTAR ALLOWING SUFFICIENT DEPTH
ABOVE HAUNCH FOR SLAB/BLOCK PAVING & SAND BED OR TOPSOIL
AS APPROPRIATE

CLASS B ENGINEERING OR SPECIAL PURPOSE CONCRETE
BLOCKWORK IN ENGLISH BOND - 215mm THICK, 4 COURSES MAX, 2
COURSES MIN AND/OR PRECAST CONCRETE COVER FRAME SEATING
RINGS

ON MANHOLES LESS THAN 1500mm DIA. REDUCING SLAB NOT TO
BE USED AND PC RINGS TO CONTINUE UP TO COVER SLAB

150

MIN INTERNAL DIMENSIONS
1200mm FOR PIPES < 300Ø
1350mm FOR PIPES 375-450Ø
1500mm FOR PIPES 500-700Ø
1800mm FOR PIPES 750-900Ø

(ALTERNATIVE) BACK DROP PIPE INSIDE MH SECURELY FIXED AT 1m
INTERVALS

150mm C30/37 CONC SURROUND

MIN 150 C20 CONC. BEDDING TO BASE MIN 150 TYPE 'A' GRANULAR
BEDDING MAY BE USED SUBJECT TO APPROVAL (SEE NOTE 1.)

PRECAST CONC SHAFT TO BS 5911-3.2002 CHAMBER SECTIONS &
COVER SLAB TO BE BEDDED WITH RESIN MASTIC SEALANT

HIGH STRENGTH CONC TOPPING TO BE BROUGHT UP TO A
DENSE SMOOTH FACE NEATLY SHAPED AND FINISHED TO
ALL BRANCH CONNECTIONS ( MIN THICKNESS 20mm).
BENCHING FLOATED SMOOTH WITH STEEL TROWEL  SLOPE
ABOUT 1in6, CEMENT MORTAR 1:1

SELF CLEANING 150x150x150mm TOE HOLES FORMED IN BENCHING
OF SEWERS. 450mm DIA OR GREATER FOR ACCESS TO INVERT

MIN. 1200

MIN
 20

00

Pip
e Ø

COMPACTED BY HAND
SELECTED FILL

300mm MIN SEE NOTE 3

COMPACTED IN
300mm LAYERS

GENERAL BACKFILL

PIPE Ø +600mm

150
150

VA
RIE

S S
EE

 NO
TE

 (4
)

WILL COMPACTED
MATERIAL (PEA GRAVEL)

SEE NOTES (2)

TYPE B GRANULAR

BEDDING DETAILS GENERALLY
SCALE 1:20

FINISHED GRADE

SEE NOTE 3

300mm MIN
SELECTED FILL

CONCRETE SURROUND TO DRAINS & SEWERS

SURROUND TO PIPE
150mm C20 CONC.

SEE NOTE 4

100mm GRANULAR BEDDING

SCALE 1:20

COMPACTED IN
300mm LAYERS

GENERAL BACKFILL

PIPE Ø +400mm

FINISHED GRADE

BEDDING DETAILS GENERALLY

Pip
e Ø

Y

PipeØ + 400

Pip
e Ø

150
150

150

Pipe Ø

150

BEDDING DETAIL UNDER ROADS

900

600 STORM
675 FOUL75

1200

TYPICAL SECTION THROUGH PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE
SCALE 1:25

900

TYPICAL SECTION THROUGH PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE
SCALE 1:25
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600 STORM
675 FOUL75
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SECTION A-A
SCALE 1:20

SECTION B-B
SCALE 1:20

PLAN OF MANHOLE
SCALE 1:20

150450
 Ma

x

1) GRANULAR BEDDING TYPE "B" SHALL CONSIST OF  BROKEN STONE OR GRAVEL. ALL MATERIAL SHALL PASS A
19mm B.S. TEST SIEVE AND SHALL BE RETAINED ON A 4.75mm B.S. TEST SIEVE.

2) GRANULAR MATERIAL TYPE "A" SHALL CONSIST OF  GRAVEL GRADED FROM 9.5mm TO 4.75mm

3) SELECTED FILL SHALL CONSIST OF STONES NO GREATER THAN 25mm IN SIZE, FREE OF BUILDING RUBBISH,
TREE ROOTS, VEGETABLE MATTER AND LUMPS OF CLAY GREATER THAN 75mm IN SIZE AND SHALL BE
COMPACTED IN 100mm LOOSE LAYERS. MECHANICAL  COMPACTION WITH ADEQUATE MOISTURE CONTENT SHALL
BE EMPLOYED TO ACHIEVE A MAXIMUM DENSITY ACCEPTABLE TO THE PROJECT ENGINEER / LOCAL AUTHORITY.

4) MIN. COVER TO TOP OF DRAIN AND SEWER PIPES TO BE 1.2m- ROADWAYS AND DRIVEWAYS 0.9m- IN OPEN
AREAS NOT ADJACENT TO ROADS 0.6m- IN GARDENS IF MIN. COVER DEPTH IS NOT ACHIEVED PIPES ARE TO BE
SURROUNDED IN CONCRETE AS DETAILED.

5) 150mm C20 CONCRETE SURROUND TO BE PROVIDED   TO ALL PIPES WHEN COVER DEPTH IS LESS THAN  THAT
SPECIFIED IN NOTE 4 ABOVE. WHERE RIGID PIPES WITH FLEXIBLE JOINTS ARE USED. VERTICAL MOVEMENT SHALL
BE PROVIDED AT MAXIMUM INTERVALS OF 5m AND ALIGNED WITH THE FACE OF  A PIPE SOCKET. THE MOVEMENT
JOINTS SHALL BE 12mm WIDE AND SHALL BE FILLED WITH AN APPROVED  COMPRESSIBLE MATERIAL,WHERE
RIDGED SUPPORT IS PROV. FOR THE PIPE BEFORE COMPLETION OF THE BED, A  LAYER OF BITUMINOUS ROOFING
FELT COMPLYING WITH  I.S. 36 TYPE 1 F SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN THE  SUPPORT AND THE PIPE. PIPES TO
BE WRAPPED IN POLYTHENE PRIOR TO CONCRETING

6) COVER & FRAME FOR 560mm OPENING COMPLYING WITH B.S. E.N. 124 GROUP 4  - IN ROADWAYS  GROUP 2 - IN
FOOTPATHS & MARGINS COVER FRAMES FULLY BEDDED IN 3:1 SAND/CEMENT  MORTAR.

NOTE:-
THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL DRAINAGE DRAWINGS AND THE DRAINAGE
SPECIFICATION. ALL WORKS TO COMPLY WITH CURRENT COUNTY/CITY COUNCIL & D.O.E. GUIDELINES.

PIPE   COVER CHART:  WITHOUT CONCRETE ENCASEMENT

LOCATION:                            MIN.COVER.

SEWERS IN ROAD
SEWERS IN OPEN SPACES
NOT ADJACENT TO ROADS
SEWERS IN GARDENS
WATERMAINS ALL LOCATIONS
WATER SERVICES ALL LOCATONS
ELEC/ESB CABLE DUCTS IN ROADWAY
ELEC/ESB CABLE DUCTS IN FOOTPATHS
NATURAL GAS MAINS IN ROADWAYS
NATURAL GAS MAINS IN FOOTPATHS
TELECOM DUCTS IN ROADWAYS
TELECOM DUCTS IN FOOTPATHS
CABLE TV DUCTS IN ROADS & FOOTPATHS

1200
-
900
600
900
600
900
500
800
600 
750
350
450

ALL MANHOLES, PIPE BEDDING & WATERMAIN DETAILS SHOWN ARE INDICITAVE
HORGAN LYNCH DETAILS.

ALL WATER-SUPPLY DETAILS ARE TO COMPLY WITH AND BE ADOPTED FROM
THE IRISH WATER - CONNECTION AND DEVELOPER SERVICES DOCUMENT FOR
WATER INFRASTRUCTURE STANDARD DETAILS. REF TO IRISH WATER
DOCUMENT No IW-CDS-5020
ALL WASTE-WATER DETAILS ARE TO COMPLY WITH AND BE ADOPTED FROM THE
IRISH WATER - CONNECTION AND DEVELOPER SERVICES DOCUMENT FOR
WASTEWATER INFRASTRUCTURE STANDARD DETAILS. REF TO IRISH WATER
DOCUMENT No IW-CDS-5030

GENERAL
1) COPYRIGHT AND OWNERSHIP OF THIS DRAWING IS VESTED IN HORGANLYNCH, WHOSE
PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT IS REQUIRED FOR ITS USE, REPRODUCTION OR FOR
PUBLICATION.

2) THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL RELEVANT ARCHITECT'S,
SERVICES ENGINEER'S AND HORGAN LYNCH DRAWINGS, DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

3) ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE CHECKED ON SITE AND ANY DISCREPANCY TO BE REPORTED TO
THE ARCHITECT / ENGINEER.  FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY TO BE USED, DRAWINGS NOT TO
BE SCALED. ALL LEVELS ARE STRUCTURAL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
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Schedule of Accomodation

GENERAL

Site Area (Ha) 0.48
Development footprint 1516 m²

Site Coverage 32%
Site ratio 1/3

Communal Open Space 23%
Demolition Area 221 m²

Density  (per unit) 52 Units/Ha

HT01A 8 73.2 585.6
HT01B 2 82.3 164.6
HT01C 2 76.7 153.4

HT02 1 51.9 51.9

Total Houses 13 955.5

APT01 3 56 168

APT02 9 77.6 698.4

171.6

Total  Apartments 12 1038

25  1993.5 m²

UNIT TYPE

2-bed wide plan end-terrace house 

Gross Internal Floor 
Area  [m²]

NO. OF UNITS UNIT DESCRIPTION
Total Development 

Area [m²]

Total Units

Sunview
South Douglas Rd, Cork
Lyonshall Ltd.
1328-OMP-XX-XX-SA-A-XX-60000
Schedule of Accommodation

1-bed 

1-bed wide mid- terrace house 

2-bed wide plan mid-terrace house
2-bed wide plan corner house 

2-bed 

Total Circulation and services

Model No.: 1829-OMP-XX-XX-SA-A-XX-60001.xlsx 1|1
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